From: [N I -
To: "Mataha X Molotkova" *-—:-
Subject: Re: Confirmation
Deate: Twe, 18 Dec 2002 14:50:25 <0000

Book Esmeralda Resort..she will do this trip...can vou get the airfare too?

On Dec 18, 2002, at 9:47 AM, Natalia X Molotkova wrote:

For January 2-4 no hotels are available on the French side.
Here are hotels for January 5-12. Does she need the reservation only for the visa purpose? It s against AMEX policy, to be honest, but here ks the option, we can hald it till tonight
Bidre

A 7196 o5l 75 105P/
adcaaey 10ay [N 2 15F <10P f

Fare refundable — 1473.90U50

Trip Ttinerary Bocument Shipping
O1/08/1% - It Is Our Pleasure To Serve You
Destination - St Marting/ Maarten - SXM Flights Cars Destination Add Ons
01/05/12 - 01/12/13 - Esmerakda Resort 7 nights
Reduced Rate 2 With Meals - REZ Transfer Gpticns
Deluxe Room Save 20% Continental Breakfast - DXZ Add Ons
umst
Beplace Room
Beplace Hatel
01/05/13 - Transfer From Abrport Van To Esmeralda Rsrt Add Transportation Infa
01/12/1% - Transfer From Esmeralds Rert To Airport Van Audd Transportation Info

Raturn - Mew York City, Ny/ Mk - JFK

Mo ftem(s) between the Trip Itinerary and Sub Itinerary by (unjchecking and dicking update.

WARNING: There is no rail or flight selected for your trip. {505)

Trip Itinerary Pricing

With the Cancel for Any Reason Without the Cancel for Any Reason and Travel Protection Plan
and Trawel Protection Plan
5119.00 Per Adult

# Protect yourself and your dients. * Mo protection for your valued dients.
®  Full refund ¥ clients canosl Tor ANY reasan (ke * Mo refund on cancellation fees, inchuding pulilisbed air
Cancel Tor Ary Resion ard Travel Protection Marm oomt) & o caversge for unforesse cincumslanoe.
Induding incement wWeathaer,
Adult 1 $2815.00 fdult 1 F2606.00
Total $2815.0d0 Total 2150600

Final Payment due on 12719/132 $3815.0d

From: [N B [maitto:

Sent: Tuesday, December 18, 2012 7:55 AM
To: Natalia ¥ Molotkova

Subject: Re: Confirmation

Moming Matasha! Hope you had a nice evening. | am now being asked if we can do this trip to S5t Marateen jan 5-12. {Or there abouts...| know, makes me a little crazy!) might it be possible to do the
vacation package 100% refundable minus the travel insurance for air and land? Doesn't matter really the hotel as long as it 15 on the French side of the 1sland.

Also, [ does have a working US visa if that is something else needed to be seen.
Let me know once you have had some time to mvestigate. Thanks ever so much. -

Sent from my 1Phone

On Dec 17, 2012, at 4:11 PM, "Natalia X Molotkova" < || | | G - -

By the way il in Russian language means Light — LOL Talk to wou tomorrow. [ssuing tickets.

Matasha
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From: [N B (mailto:

Sent: Monday, December 17, 2012 4:10 PM
To: Matalia X Molotkowva

Subject: Ra: Confirmation

Hi Matasha...] have my boss on a conf call on my phone and could not pick up! somry about that!

I have emailed [} to make sure she has a Schengen Visa which 1 believe she does, but better to make double sure! Go ahead and book the air (CID #634%) | will call you in the moming o book the

land portion once | hear from [ rc the Schengen visa..

Thanks for all yvour help today! You have been truly truly amazing!!

On Dec 17, 2002, at 4:00 PM, Natalia X Molotkova wrote:

| called you and left the voloe mail. The last day to provide payment for the land portion is tomorrow. | can issue tickets today due to they are fully refundable. The land [accommodation and transfer] has to be paid

in full by tomaorrow. If you are ready to do it today, will need the CI0 number {the security code on the card, 4 digits and | am using Mrs. | I czd

Please advise,
P5.: please be sure that she has all necessary documeants to enter 5t Maarten (Schengen visa).

Matalia (Matasha) Molotkova| Executive Travel Counsalor
<image001.png>

1755 M Brown Rd

Lawrancaville GA 30043

ext 63707 & [

From: [N I [mailtc:

Sent: Monday, December 17, 2012 3:48 PM

To: Matalia X Molothova

Subject: Re: Hold - it let me hold onty till tonight, but will try to call AMEX vacations to extend it till tomorrow

I spoke to my boss.. he said if it 15 fully refundable {minus the travel insurance of course) then book it!!

On Dec 17, 2002, at 3:42 PM, Natalia X Molotkova wrote:

Booking Number: 638353 Lead Passenger: [N

Haold - it let me hold only till tonight, but will try to call AMEX vacations to extend it till tomorrow

PASSENGER INFORMATION
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] A Contact Number: [
Cantact Email: natalia.x. molotkovaBaexp,
cam
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CLIENT BOOKING INFORMATION
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Agency Name:
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Booking Number: G3E389 Booking Date: 12/1773082

Departure Dates 01,/02/2013 Booking Status: Agtive

Destination: St. Marting Maarten Departure City: Land Oty

Roonm Cowt: 1 Booking Brand: American Express Vacations = X
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Metwaork Twl Service At 1
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PRICING INFORMATION
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Wacation Amaunt; 51055.00

Deposit Amosnt! £229.00 Depasit Due Date: 131173012

Final Payment Amasink: SR26,00 Final Paymant Date: 12712/ K012
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PAYMENT INFORMATION
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TRAVEL ITINERARY
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Please Call Back With Flight Times - For Alrporthobel Transfers
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b Westin 5t, Maarten Dawn Beach Resort & Spa
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*Travel Impressiors Winner of the Travel Weeldy Readers Choice Awards®
Best Towr Operabor Sales & Service 200705, 2006, 2007, 2000, 2009, 20 10,2011
Bast Tour Dperabor Domaestic 2006, 2007, 3008
Best Towr Operabor Coribbess 2011

Frices are subject bo increase prior to the bme you maiee full payment

for your ar-inclusive tour. Prices are not subject to increace after

you make full peyment, escept for charges resulbing from ncressed

QURETHFENE- I poaed Taxes o faas

"CANCELLATION FEES DO APPLY ON ALL GUARANTEED ARD DEPOSITED BOCKINGE.
=¢ FINAL PAYHENT ®*® 15 DUE 45 DAYS PRIOR TO DEPARTURE.

FIMAL FAYMENT FOR CHINA BDOKIRGS AZE DUE 85 DAYS PRIOR TO DEPARTLUIRE

T AELINE INFOSMATION ===
ALWEYS CONTACT AIRLINES FOR CLRAENT INFORMATION
** Check with your Carrier for Baggage Allomances ==
Airlre sest assigrments ore subject to change due to airine
changes within thair network.

** NOTICE OF NEW PASSPORT REQUIREMENTS +*

Effective lanusry B, 2007, United States ckizens are reguired to hawe
a valid passport o entar the United States via arline ranspartation.
Information on how o cbtan & pessport can be found at
it wwes trasel stabe g, 17 wou reted bo bocate 3 passport office
near you use the zip code search on hitp: e fdb Ereveml, stte, goud,
Tha wets infermation found on

i Qo pass port sbout ngercies 9] html describes
how ard mhene t obiin 3 passpom in less than two weeks, addtioral
fees may spply

RESPONSIBILITY AND LLABILITY: Operator arranges sl of the services and
accommuodations offerad in connection with trese rips. Opertor does
nat own oF cperaie, ner i it an agent for any of the saepliers which
will prowide goods and services for the tnp or for any option which
may be available in connection with the trip (including optional side
trps, car rentals, etc.) and Operator Res not priced the trip or
options 1 2k Operator o guarantee agairst fadure of any such
suppliers, Accordingly, particpant|s) agree ko seek remedies
directly with the supplier and not e Fold Cperator, it panent,
subsidisries, affiintes snd representabies [coleckively

"Oparator Parties™ liabke in the absence of its or their negligence,

for any los=, injury, delay, expenze or damage which rests

directly of indirectly from any achion oF omission, whates

negligent, ciiminal or otherwise, of any entity providing goods

oF sarvices for Chi trip or any aailable option (2.9, e guality

of services, deaniness of a hobel, hobel overbooking, cancellation

of services, cessation of operations, accidents, failure of

equipment, changes in fares, itineraries or schedules or any Aight
delary]. Farticiganc(s) alio agres rek 0o hokd the Operator Parties
ligkde for crosmEiarces beyored K3 o their control (.., 30s of

God, fres, estthquakes, ficods, climatic aberrations, adts of
governimental athorities, civil unrest, strikes, fots, thaft,

dizeaze, accidents or falures related to the public inbernet,
telecommunications lines or faciities, or third pamy technology
systems, piracy and terrorism, or ary cther cause beyond the

cortrol of the Operator Paries.

Farticipantis} acimowledge that the Operator Farties have not made amy
repressrtationg oF promises with mespect to the tour described herain
mxcept as mvpresshy set forth in the Operabor's litersture, unless

Such ANreaTsEL IS in witing and signed by an officer of Operator AL
any e, the Operstor may dedine, for any resson, any person Bs 3
participant &m a trip (or option) whare upon the Operator's enly
ohligation shall be to refund such person thet portion of peyment
aliccabla tn e unused servioes.

INTERMEDIARY DISCLOSURE: Dperabor assiats ywoad i findieeg trawel
mappliers and making arrangements that meet your indivicual needs:
Operstor consders vonigus foctors i identifying treve| suppliers to
wou and recommending spedfic itineraries. In this role, Operator &
acting a3 an independent thind party and not as 8 fidudary, The
Operator Parties want you to be aware that certain suppliers pay them
commissions as well &5 incentives for reaching sales targets or other
goalks, ard from timse to tme may des provide mcentives to the
Dperstor Parties’ travel mounsslors, Certain suppliers may also
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pronide compersation to the Operator Parties Tor various rarketing
and administratre seryvices that they perform for them, such as
granting suppliens access bo the Oprator Parties’ markating channeks,
participating in marketing programs and supporting technology
initigtives, In addition, our parent company, American Express Travel
Related Services v, Inc. receive o tinn from liers
when customers use the American Express Cand or other American Express
products to pay for suppleer producks and services.
Froen tirres ko bime, e Operator Pardies may enter into other business
relatiorahips with suppliens and these Frangements, intuding levels
and kypes of comperestion and Incentres the Operator Parties receive,
are subjet to change. In entifying suppliers and recomenending
thinarsries, Operator may cores ider & romber of factors includineg
spplier aailability and your preferences. The relatiorships the
Cperstor Parties hee with suppliers may also influence the suppliers
Operator iderkifies and the Rindrarks Operior recommerds,

CETE 2029004~ 20, Washington UE #0602 425 801, TAFTS

Regmtered lowa Travel Agency

! hope youw were S0 pleassd with youwr 2endce that you would refer Amencan Express Travel

Matalia [Matasha) Molotkova| Executive Travel Counsalor
<image01l6.png>

1755 M Brown Rd

Lawrancaville GA 30043

= I = 53707 !

American Express made the following annotations on Mon Dec 17 2012 13:42:11
EEEREE RS R R R R R SRR o R R R R

"This message and any attachments are solely for the intended recipient and may contain confidential or privileged information. I you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying. use, or
distribution of the information included m this message and any attachments 15 prohibited. [f you have recerved this communication in error, please notify us by reply e-mail and immediately and
permanently delete this message and any attachments. Thank you."”

American Express a ajouté le commentaire suivant le Mon Dec 17 2012 13:42:11

Ce courrier et toute piéce jointe qu'il contient sont réservés au seul destinataire indiqué et peuvent renfermer des renseignements confidentiels et privilégiés. 3i vous n'étes pas le destinataire prévu,
toute divulgation, duplication, utilisation ou distibution du coumer ou de toute piéee jointe est mterdite. 51 vous avez regu cetie communication par erreur, veuillez nous en aviser par courrier ef

détruire immédiatement le courrier et les pidces jointes. Merci.
Y e

American Express made the following annotations on Mon Dec 17 2002 14:01:25
FEE R KRR R R R R R KR R R

"This message and any attachments are solely for the intended recipient and may contain confidential or privileged information. I you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying. use, or
distribution of the information included m this message and any attachments 15 prohibited. [f you have recerved this communication in error, please notify us by reply e-mail and immediately and
permanently delete this message and any attachments. Thank you."”

American Express a ajouté le commentaire suivant le Mon Dec 17 2012 14:01:25

Ce courrier et toute piéce jointe qu'il contient sont réservés au seul destinataire indiqué et peuvent renfermer des renseignements confidentiels et privilégiés. 3i vous n'étes pas le destinataire préva,
toute divulgation, duplication, utilisation ou distibution du coumer ou de toute piéee jointe est imterdite. 51 vous avez regu cetie communication par erreur, veuillez nous en aviser par courrier ef

détruire immédiatement le courrier et les piéces jointes. Merci.
N Y e

American Express made the following annotations on Mon Dec 17 2002 14:15:13
B T T T T ey

"This message and any attachments are solely for the intended recipient and may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, use, or
distribution of the mformation included in this message and any attachments is prohibited. 1f you have recerved this communication in error, please notify us by reply e-mail and immediately and
permanently delete this message and any attachments. Thank you”

American Express a ajouté le commentaire suivant le Mon Dec 17 2012 14:15:13

Ce courrier et toute piéce jointe qu'il contient sont réservés au seul destinataire indiqué et peuvent renfermer des renseignements confidentiels et privilégiés. 5i vous n'étes pas le destinataire préva,
toute divulgation, duphication, utilisation ou distibution du coumer ou de toute piéee jointe est mterdite. 51 vous avez regu cetie communication par erreur, veuillez nous en aviser par courrier ef

détruire immédiatement le courrier et les piéces jointes. Merci.
FREREREEEd R R R R R R R K R R R R R R R R R R R R R e R

American Express made the following annotations on Toe Dec 18 2002 07:47:18
A A AR A B A A k6 R A R

"This message and any attachments are solely for the intended recipient and may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, use, or
distribution of the information included in this message and any attachments is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us by reply e-mail and immediately and
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permanently delete this message and any attachments. Thank you."

American Express a ajouté le commentaire suivant le Tue Dec 18 2002 07:47:18

Ce courrier et toute piéce jointe qu'il contient sont réservés au seul destinataire indigué et peuvent renfermer des renseignements confidentiels et privilégies. 31 vous n'étes pas le destinataire prévu,
toute divulgation, duplication, utilisation ou distribution du courrier ou de toute piéce jointe est interdite. 51 vous aves regu cette communication par erreur, veuillez nous en aviser par courmer ct

détruire immeédiatement le courrier et les piéces jointes. Merci.
A A AR A B A R A 6 S o R
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